Q2 2025 Activity

Akara Robotics

Talio
VisionR
AMPLY Discovery
Axe
Nexus Inclusion
Zenith Care
CloudSphere
Outmin
Galway Biomedical
Evercam
Solidroad
Neurent
Kota
NomuPay

37 Undisclosed Rounds

Q2 2025 Total 112,651

About IVCA VenturePulse

€000

529

860

1,400

1,500

1,500

2,000

2,250

3,000

4,000

4,200

5,000

6,000

9,000

12,400

37,000

22012

VenturePulse Q2 2025 - Deal Breakdown (€£'000)

Sector
Robotics
Al & Machine Learning
Software - Cloud
Lifesciences - Biotech
Al & Machine Learning
Al & Machine Learning
Early Childcare
Software - Cloud
Fintech
Lifesciences - Medtech
SaaS - Construction Tech
Al & Machine Learning
Lifesciences - Medtech
Insuretech

Fintech

Investors
Atlantic Bridge, ACT, Sheen River, Captech
Enterprise Ireland, HBAN
Middlegame, Delta, Privates, El
Twin Path Ventures, Venture Science, Co-Fund NI, BBB, QUBIS
Enterprise Ireland, Accel Scouts, Angels
Privates
Quintas Capital
Atlantic Bridge, CSIQ, Themvar Eight, Hypericum
Praetura Ventures
WIF, Enterprise Ireland, Privates
Salica Investments
First Round Capital, Y Combinator
Fountain Healtcare, Atlantic Bridge, EAF, LSP
Eurazeo, EQT Ventures, Northzone, Frontline Ventures, 9Yards, Plug and Play

Softbank (SBPS)

The Irish Venture Capital & Private Equity Association VenturePulse survey is recognised by the VC industry and by government
and international bodies, including the OECD, as the definitive and most up to date source of fundraising activity in Ireland.

The data covers equity funds raised by Irish SMEs and other SMEs headquartered on the island of Ireland from a wide variety of investors. This
research is the result of the latest detailed information supplied internally by members of the Irish Venture Capital Association and from
published information where IVCA members were not involved.

A list of the funding rounds that comprise the source data for the total will be available on the IVCA website, www.ivca.ie.
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