VenturePulse Q2 2025 - Deal Breakdown (€'000)

Q2 2025 Activity	€′000	Sector	Investors	Advisors
Akara Robotics	529	Robotics	Atlantic Bridge, ACT, Sheen River, Captech	
Talio	860	Al & Machine Learning	Enterprise Ireland, HBAN	Wallace Corporate Counsel
VisionR	1,400	Software - Cloud	Middlegame, Delta, Privates, El	Byrne Wallace Shields, Wallace Corporate Counsel
AMPLY Discovery	1,500	Lifesciences - Biotech	Twin Path Ventures, Venture Science, Co-Fund NI, BBB, QUBIS	
Axe	1,500	Al & Machine Learning	Enterprise Ireland, Accel Scouts, Angels	
Nexus Inclusion	2,000	Al & Machine Learning	Privates	
Zenith Care	2,250	Early Childcare	Quintas Capital	Byrne Wallace Shields
CloudSphere	3,000	Software - Cloud	Atlantic Bridge, CSIQ, Themvar Eight, Hypericum	
Outmin	4,000	Fintech	Praetura Ventures	
Galway Biomedical	4,200	Lifesciences - Medtech	WIF, Enterprise Ireland, Privates	
Evercam	5,000	SaaS - Construction Tech	Salica Investments	
Solidroad	6,000	AI & Machine Learning	First Round Capital, Y Combinator	
Neurent	9,000	Lifesciences - Medtech	Fountain Healtcare, Atlantic Bridge, EAF, LSP	William Fry
Kota	12,400	Insuretech	Eurazeo, EQT Ventures, Northzone, Frontline Ventures, 9Yards, Plug and Play	Byrne Wallace Shields, Wallace Corporate Counsel
NomuPay	37,000	Fintech	Softbank (SBPS)	Philip Lee
37 Undisclosed Rounds	22012			Wallace Corporate Counsel, William Fry
Q2 2025 Total	112,651			

About IVCA VenturePulse

The Irish Venture Capital & Private Equity Association VenturePulse survey is recognised by the VC industry and by government and international bodies, including the OECD, as the definitive and most up to date source of fundraising activity in Ireland.

The data covers equity funds raised by Irish SMEs and other SMEs headquartered on the island of Ireland from a wide variety of investors. This research is the result of the latest detailed information supplied internally by members of the Irish Venture Capital Association and from published information where IVCA members were not involved.

A list of the funding rounds that comprise the source data for the total will be available on the IVCA website, www.ivca.ie.



info@ivca.ie | + 353 (o)1 276 4647 | www.ivca.ie